# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM867125

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name previously recorde in Reel 006903 Frame 0729. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignme of U.S. 2,755,286 to Gempler's Inc			

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARIENS SPECIALTYBRANDS LLC		03/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEMPLER'S INC.
Street Address:	100 S 1ST ST
City:	Mount Horeb
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53572
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2755286	TAILGATE TRAINING TIP SHEET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4142715770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-223-3772

Email: mariem@andruslaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Marie Mikolainis

Address Line 1: 790 North Water Street, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6674-00018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron T. Olejniczak
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron T. Olejniczak/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2024

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2020-03-31\_6674-00018\_Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif

source=2020-03-31 6674-00018 Confirmation Receipt - Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-03-31\_6674-00018\_Confirmation Receipt - Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 008313 FRAME: 0072**

## Electronic Trademark Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

orgiositoot version i					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		12/31/2018			
CONVEYING PARTY					
Name		Formerly Execution Ent		Entity Type	
Ariens Specialty Brar LLC	nds		03/31/2020	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ATAC				
;;:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	nplers Inc.		***************************************		
Stroot	S 1st St				
City: Mou	unt Horeb				
	CONSIN	***************************************			
Postal Code: 535	72				
Entity Type: Cor	poration: V	VISCONSIN			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total:	1			
Property Type	Number		Nord Mark		
Registration 2755286		TAILGATE TRAINING TIP SHEET			
<u> </u>					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: 4142715770 Phone: 4142717590 Email: mariem@andruslaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Marie Mikolainis Address Line 1: 100 E Wisconsin Ave Address Line 2: Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WiSCONSIN 53202					
NAME OF SUBMITTE	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Aaron T. Olejniczak		
Signature: /Aaron T. Olejniczak/					
Date: 03/31/2020					
Total Attachments: 1 source=2020-03-31_6674-00018_Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment#page1.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION  ETAS ID: TM569752  Receipt Date: 03/31/2020  Fee Amount: \$40					

Return to ETAS home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008313 FRAME: 0073

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ariens Specialty Brands LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, is the current listed owner for United States Trademark Registration No. 2,755,286 for the mark "TAILGATE TRAINING TIP SHEET" for printed informational and reference guides and sheets promoting safety in the workplace.

WHEREAS, on or before December 31, 2018, Ariens Specialty Brands LLC agreed to assign and convey its entire right, title and interest in and to the TAILGATE TRAINING TIP SHEET mark together with the goodwill of the business with which said trademark is used as well as said federal trademark registration to Gempler's Inc., a Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 100 South First Street, Mount Horeb, WI 53572.

WHEREAS, Ariens Specialty Brands LLC and Gempler's Inc. desire to formalize the assignment through the execution of this document.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ariens Specialty Brands LLC, in confirmation of the above referenced assignment, hereby *nunc pro tunc* sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Gempler's Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said trademark together with the goodwill of the business with which said trademark is used and which is symbolized by said trademark and the registration of said trademark, including U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,755,286, as well as the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark.

Ariens Specialty Brands LLC

Name: JAMES & POLINGE

Title: VP of Finance & Transver

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 31 day of March

20**39**.

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin

My Commission expires November 5, 2021

VICTORIA A MARQUARDT Notary Public State of Wisconsin

- 1 -